following price sensitive decision subject to approval of the Regulatory Authorities and General Meeting of the Company:

Increase of Authorized Capital of the Bank from Tk. 12,00,00,00,000.00 (Taka one thousand two hundred crore) only divided

into 1,20,00,00,000 (One hundred twenty crore) ordinary shares of BDT 10.00 (Taka ten) each to Tk. 20,00,00,00,000.00

(Taka two thousand crore) only divided into 2,00,00,00,000 (Two hundred crore) ordinary shares of BDT 10.00 (Taka ten)

each and amendment of relevant clauses of Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Bank.

[...]

The Company has informed that the Board of Directors of the Company has decided to purchase land for its Head Office

premises at Rajuk-Purbachal, Dhaka subject to obtaining approval from Bangladesh Bank. The total cost of the acquisition

shall be approximately BDT. 841,897,200.00 Crore (Taka Eighty Four Crore Eighteen Lac Ninety Seven thousand and Two

hundred) only (Excluding TAX & VAT).

DBLPBOND

Dhaka Bank Perpetual Bond will be placed in 'A' category from existing 'N' category with effect from February 29, 2024 as the

issuer of the bond has reported disbursement of coupon amount for the period from February 01, 2023 to July 31, 2023 and